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SLAB FOCCACIA 1X8

Slab Foccacia

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
LARGE FOCCACIA DOUGH TOPPED WITH FRESH ROSEMARY, GARLIC, ROCK SALT AND OLIVE OIL.

Brand Rink Bakery

Manufacturer Product Code  SLFO1

Product Type Food

Product Category Bread - Other

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 5f92eb54c58a43ec9e4f541a4822947c

Specification Type Bakery Products

Outer Case GTIN 5060468250107
Suitable for Suitable for
S’ —”

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

A erudus

WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, yeast, salt, sugar, dough conditioner (full fat SOYA flour, WHEAT flour (calcium,

iron, niacin, thiamine) flour, flour treatment agent: L-Cysteine (E920), olive oil, garlic, Rosemary, rock salt.

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes
Barley No
Oats No
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes
Crustacea No
Eggs
Fish No
Lupin No
Milk
Molluscs No
Risk Source:
Eggs (Risk Source) Factory
Sesame Seeds (Risk Source) Factory
DIET Vegan Diet Suitable for

SUITABILITY
Halal Diet No
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Milk (Risk Source)

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

Yes

No

Factory

Suitable for

No
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NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1142 k)
271 kcal

14%

Fa
9.3

MED
13%

t
4

Nutrient per 100g
Energy (kJ) 1142 k)
Energy (kcal) 271 kcal
Fat 93¢g
of which Saturates 13¢g
of which Mono-unsaturates 0.1g
of which Polyunsaturates 1.1g
Carbohydrate 39g
of which Sugars 23g
of which Starch 3638
Fibre 14g
Protein 73¢g
Salt 15¢g
Sodium 600 mg
Serving Size 560 g
HANDLING & Directions For Use
STORAGE
INFORMATION DEFROST AND STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE AS REQUIRED
Storage Instructions
KEEP FROZEN -18 STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE.
ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin/Place of
Provenance

Additional Origin Details
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of your reference intake.

United Kingdom
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Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 271kcal / 1142k]

RI per 100g

14%

14%

13%

7%

15%

3%

15%

25%

per 560g serving

6395.2 K
1517.6 kcal
521¢g
738
0.6g
6.28
218.4¢g
129¢
2033¢g
788
409¢g
84¢g

3360 mg

RI per 560g
serving

76%
76%
74%

37%

84%

14%

82%

140%
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CONTACT Address

INFORMATION Rink Bakery

Rink Bakery LTD
Herbert Street
Stacksteads
Lancashire
OL13 0TY
England

Complaints Contact

Robert Parkinson
Bakery Manager
robert@rinkbakery.co.uk

Technical Contact

Robert parkinson
Bakery Manager
robert@rinkbakery.co.uk

Commercial Contact

John Cheadle
Director
john@rinkbakery.co.uk

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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