Reviewed Feb 14, 2025 08:00

Erudus ID 5f92eb54c58a43ec9e4f541a4822947c

Version 3.0



SLAB FOCCACIA 1X8

Slab Foccacia

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

LARGE FOCCACIA DOUGH TOPPED WITH FRESH ROSEMARY, GARLIC, ROCK SALT AND OLIVE OIL.

Brand	Rink Bakery
Manufacturer Product Code	SLF01
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Bread - Other
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	5f92eb54c58a43ec9e4f541a4822947c
Specification Type	Bakery Products



No

erudus

Outer Case GTIN 5060468250107















INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), water, yeast, salt, sugar, dough conditioner (full fat SOYA flour, WHEAT flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine) flour, flour treatment agent: L-Cysteine (E920), olive oil, garlic, Rosemary, rock salt.

Mustard

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	May Contain
Molluscs	No

Nuts (Tree)	No	
Almond nuts	No	
Brazil nuts	No	
Cashew nuts	No	
Hazelnuts	No	
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No	
Pecan nuts	No	
Pistachio nuts	No	
Walnuts	No	
Peanuts	No	
Sesame Seeds	May Contain	
Soybeans	Yes	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No	

Risk Source:

Eggs (Risk Source)	Factory
Sesame Seeds (Risk Source)	Factory
Vegan Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No

Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Kosher Diet	No

DIET SUITABILITY

Energy Fat Saturates Salt Sugars 1142 kJ 9.3 g 1.3 g 2.3 g 1.5 g 271 kcal MED LOW LOW MED 14% 25% 13%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 271kcal / 1142kJ

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 560g serving	RI per 560g serving
Energy (kJ)	1142 kJ	14%	6395.2 kJ	76%
Energy (kcal)	271 kcal	14%	1517.6 kcal	76%
Fat	9.3 g	13%	52.1 g	74%
of which Saturates	1.3 g	7%	7.3 g	37%
of which Mono-unsaturates	0.1 g		0.6 g	
of which Polyunsaturates	1.1 g		6.2 g	
Carbohydrate	39 g	15%	218.4 g	84%
of which Sugars	2.3 g	3%	12.9 g	14%
of which Starch	36.3 g		203.3 g	
Fibre	1.4 g		7.8 g	
Protein	7.3 g	15%	40.9 g	82%
Salt	1.5 g	25%	8.4 g	140%
Sodium	600 mg		3360 mg	

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Serving Size

DEFROST AND STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE AS REQUIRED

560 g

Storage Instructions

KEEP FROZEN -18 STORE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE.

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin/Place of United Kingdom

Provenance

Additional Origin Details

.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address Rink Bakery Rink Bakery LTD

Herbert Street Stacksteads Lancashire

OL13 0TY England

P: (Phone) 01706873545

Complaints Contact

Robert Parkinson Bakery Manager

robert@rinkbakery.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01706873545

Technical Contact Robert parkinson Bakery Manager

robert@rinkbakery.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01706873545

Commercial Contact

John Cheadle Director

john@rinkbakery.co.uk

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.